



Product Specification Sheet

Product Name: Roasted Pistachio Nuts in Shell – Light Salted

Grade: 21/25 X1

Lot Number: 110302530-1-R

Country of Origin: USA

Production Date: 07/2025

Best Before Date: 07/2026

Product Description

Lightly salted, roasted pistachio nuts in shell. Sourced from the USA and processed under strict quality control to ensure safety and consistency. Suitable for vegetarian diets.

Product Specifications

- **Size:** Approx. 22.80 nuts/oz (US Grade 21/25)
- **Shell Type:** Mostly open
- **Packaging:** 25 lb brown unbranded cartons
- **Foreign Material:** 0.00% (free from dust and particles)
- **Shell Pieces:** 0.12%
- **Loose Kernels:** 0.26%
- **Undersized Nuts:** 0.22%

Defect Levels

External Shell Defects:

- Light Staining: 2.76%
- Dark Staining: 1.04%
- D-Bon (shell cracked with kernel exposed): 0.54%

Internal Kernel Defects:

- Serious Damage: 0.48%
- Minor Damage: 0.48%

Moisture & Contaminants

- **Moisture Content:** $\leq 5.00\%$
Measured: 5.8% (Aqua method)
- **Aflatoxin:** Complies with FDA/USDA regulations

Nutritional Information (Typical, per 100g – kernel only)

Nutrient	Amount
Energy	562 kcal
Energy	2356 kJ
Fat	44.2 g
of which Saturates	5.4 g
Carbohydrate	29.8 g
of which Sugars	7.7 g
Fibre	9.8 g
Protein	20.7 g
Salt	0.80 g

Ingredients

Pistachios, Salt

Allergen declaration of our supplier/ Manufacturer

Allergen & Food Intolerance Information

Complies with Directive 2003/89/EC and Annex IIIa:

Allergen (Annex IIIa)	Contains	Used in Area
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, etc.)	No	Yes
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	No
Eggs and products thereof	No	No
Fish and products thereof	No	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No	Yes
Soya beans and products thereof	No	No
Milk and products thereof (incl. lactose)	No	No
Nuts and products thereof (pistachios)	Yes	-
Celery and products thereof	No	No
Mustard and products thereof	No	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No	Yes

Sulphur dioxide/ sulphites >10mg/kg or 10mg/L (SO ₂)	No	No
Lupin and products thereof	No	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No	No

Additives & GMO Declaration

- **Genetic Modification:** In accordance with EC Regulation No. 1829/2003, this product **does not contain** genetically modified ingredients or processing aids.

Dietary Information

- Suitable for Vegetarians

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, transfer to an airtight container to maintain freshness.